MATCHING OPPOSITES

5
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d 1. large a. thin 8. tall h. heavy

2. heavy b. rich 9. difficult 1% old

3. single c. beautiful 10. new j. ugly

4. ugly d. small 11. handsome k. big

5. cheap e. young 12. thin l. easy

6. poor f. expensive 13. little m. noisy

7. old g. married 14. quiet n. short

-) WHAT ARE THEY SAYING?

Tell me about your new friend. Tell me about the apartment.
s Is he short or tall ? 5.§ lIsitlarge or
2. Is he heavy or ? 6./ Isit quiet or
3. Is he old or ¢ 7.\, Is it cheap or
4. Is he single or 8. { Is it beautiful or

LISTENING

Listen and circle the word you hear.

1. small 3. easy noisy 5. ugly young

2. ugly heavy 4. thin single 6. cheap easy
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WHAT’'S WRONG?

He
She{ isn't They aren’t
It

1. It’s new. 2. They’re quiet. 3. It’slarge.

It isn’t new.

It’s old.

4. He’s single. 5. She’s young. 6. They're short.

SCRAMBLED QUESTIONS

Unscramble the questions. Begin each question with a capital letter.

1 Are you busy 7 5. ?
busy you are difficult English is

2 ? 6. ?
dog your large is new 1is car their

3 ? % ?
they are married tall she is short or

4 ? 8. ?
I Dbeautiful am noisy quiet he is or
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() GrammarRar: OId! Cold! Tall! Smalll (<))

N 4

Listen. Then clap and practice.

® ®
All. Ishe young? (clap) (clap)
[ J [ J
Is he old? (clap) (clap)
[ J ®
Isit hot? (clap) (clap)
o [ J
[sit cold? (clap) (clap)
] ®
Is she short? (clap) (clap)
] [ ]
Is she tall? (clap) (clap)
o [ ]
Isit large? (clap) (clap)
® [
Isit small? (clap) (clap)
[} ®
Young! old!
o ®
Hot! Cold!
o [ ]
Young! old!
[ J ®
Hot! Cold!
o [ J [ ] ®
A. Is he young or old? A. Is she short or tall?
. ® ® P ®
B.  He's very old. B.  She’s very tall.
® [
A. Isith 1d? ° °
i (it o C(.) A. Is it large or small?
B. It’s very cold. = -
B. It’s extremely small.
® ]
All. Young! Ol1d!
[} ®
Hot! Cold!
[ [ J
Short! Tall!
® ®
Large! Small!
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WHOSE THINGS?

bicycle book car cat computer  dog guitar house piano

11 Albert’s car 2.
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WHAT’S THE WORD?

His Her

Mary’s brother isn’t short.

Mr. and Mrs. Miller’s apartment isn’t cheap.
Robert’s sister isn’t single.

Ms. Clark’s neighbors aren’t quiet.

Their dog’s name isn’t Rover.

Mrs. Hunter’s car isn’t large.

Timmy’s bicycle isn’t new.

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
s
8.

Mr. and Mrs. Lee’s son isn’t single.

' MR. AND MRS. GRANT

Read the story and answer the questions.

Their Its

His ) brother is tall.

His Their ) apartment is expensive.
His Her ) sister is married.

Their Her ) neighbors are noisy.

Its Their ) name is Fido.

His Her ) car is small.

His Its ) bicycle is old.

Her Their ) son is married.

| am. I'm not.
he he

she is. No, | she isn't.
it it

we we

you t are. [ you ]aren't.
they they

1. Is Mr. Grant short? Yes. he is. 8.
2. Ishe tall? 9.
3. Is he thin? 10.
4. Ishe heavy? 11.
5. Is Mrs. Grant tall? 12,
6. Isshe heavy? 13.
7. Isshe thin? 14.

Meet Mr. and Mrs. Grant. Mr. Grant is short and heavy. Mrs. Grant is
tall and thin. Their house is small and old. Their car is new and expensive.
Their neighbors are noisy. And their cat is ugly.

Is their house large?

Is it old?

Is their car new?

Is it cheap?

Are their neighbors quiet?

Are they noisy?

Is their cat pretty?
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' HOW’S THE WEATHER?

it's sunny it's raining it's warm it's hot
it's cloudy it's snowing it's cool it's cold |

>

' Weather Around the World

&

0}

Froc

Mexico City //_ San Prancisco/ﬁ
Miami (" 1> | San Juan W
New York i< Seoul / /

Rome 4 Tokyo & 3

1. How’s the weather in Mexico City? It’s warm.

How’s the weather in Miami?

How’s the weather in New York?

How’s the weather in San Francisco? 1

How’s the weather in San Juan?

2
3
4. How’s the weather in Rome?
5
6
7

How’s the weather in Seoul?

8. How’s the weather in Tokyo?
9

How’s the weather in YOUR city?

LISTENING @

Listen and circle the word you hear.

1. cold 3. sunny snowing 5. raining snowing

2. snowing sunny 4. cool hot 6. sunny cloudy
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zero
one
two
three
four
five
six
seven
eight
nine

10
11
12
13
14
13
16
17
18
19

ten

eleven
twelve
thirteen
fourteen
fifteen
sixteen
seventeen
eighteen
nineteen

WHAT’S THE NUMBER?

twenty-four
thirty-one
seventy-two
forty-six

ninety-seven

24

NUMBER PUZZLE

Across

10.
11.

46
29

11
50

Down

1s

Py

60
15

20
12
90

20
21
22
3
24
25
26
27
28
29

Numbers

twenty
twenty-one
twenty-two
twenty-three
twenty-four
twenty-five
twenty-six
twenty-seven
twenty-eight
twenty-nine

38

30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100

WHAT’S THE WORD?

thirty

forty

fifty

sixty
seventy
eighty
ninety

one hundred

thirty-eight

83

55

899

64

i—s =

]

10

11
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LISTENING @

Listen to the temperature in Fahrenheit and Celsius. Write the numbers you hear.

1. Los Angeles e B 50°
2. Seoul F/
3. San Juan F/
4. Hong Kong F/

Listen. Then clap and practice.

® ®
It’s raining in Alaska.
® ®
It’s snowing in L.A.
® ®
It’s cloudy in Caracas.
o @
It’s TERRIBLE today!
® ®
It’'s warm in  Pennsylvania.
([ ] [
It’s sunny in Bombay.
[ [
It’s cool in Guatemala.
® [}
It’s BEAUTIFUL today!

MATCHING

Match the questions and answers.

e 1. Is your brother tall?

Is your computer new?

Is it hot today?

Hi! Are you busy?

Are your neighbors quiet?
Is she young?

Is her husband heavy?

Is your sister married?

fgn e sk O DU e ol

Are these questions difficult?
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GRAMMARRAP: Terrible Weather! Beautiful Weather! (7))

b5

S

o
.

Miami F/
London F/
Mexico City F/
Moscow F/

Yes, I am. I'm studying.

No, she isn’t. She’s single.

No, she isn’t. She’s old.
No, it isn’t. It’s cold.
No, he isn’t. He’s short.
No, he isn’t. He’s thin.

No, they aren’t. They’re easy.

No, it isn’t. It’s old.

No, they aren’t. They're noisy.
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